be an “exempt item” as set out in 10 CFR 30.11 to 30.22;  

(2) The production, transportation, storage, use and disposal of naturally occurring 
radioactive material of equivalent specific radioactivity not exceeding the specific 
radioactivity of natural potassium (eight hundred fifty-seven picocurie per gram (857 
pCi/gm) or thirty-one and seventy-two hundredths becquerel per gram (31.72 Bq/gm); 
NCRP Report No. 160, 2009); 

(3) The operation of equipment that is not intended to produce radiation as a primary 
purpose and that, by nature of design, does not produce radiation at the point of nearest

[...]

If any test for leakage or contamination required by sections 22a-153-1 to 22a-153-150, 

inclusive, of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies indicates a sealed source is 
leaking or contaminated by the presence of five one thousandths of a microcurie (.005 μCi) 
or one hundred eighty-five becquerels (185 Bq)  or more of removable contamination, a 
report of the test shall be filed within five (5) days with the department describing the 
equipment involved, the test results and the corrective action taken. 
(Effective October 1, 2025) 

Sec. 22a-153-21.